

University College London (UCL)
Gower Street
London
WC1E 6BT

Tel: +44 (0)20 7 679 0024 Fax: +44 (0)20 7679 7373 www.ucl.ac.uk/ucl-press

UCL Press Board

Terms of Reference

- The UCL Press Board shall be constituted as a Working Group of UCL Library Committee
- 2. The Board is to be chaired by the Vice-Provost (Research) or his deputy
- 3. The Board will formulate medium- and long-term policy and strategy for the UCL Press
- 4. The Board will keep under review developments in publishing, particularly in respect of university presses and campus-based publishing activities
- 5. The Board will identify strategies for funding and staffing to enable developments along the directions identified in the clauses above.
- 6. The Board will act as an advocate for UCL Press to prospective authors in UCL and to the wider community of scholars outside UCL
- 7. The Board will oversee the budget and fundraising activities of UCL Press
- 8. The Board will make regular reports, and submit its Minutes, to UCL Library Committee